
HYFL 2023 Contacts 
 

School Name Phone # email 

Bloomsburg Jeff Ralston 570-762-7825 Jeff.ralston75@yahoo.com 

Bloomsburg (Alt) Brian Brosious 570-332-0059 Bbrosious.thermall@aol.com 

Central Columbia Isreal Ortiz 
 

570-926-9273 
 

Izzyo88@yahoo.com 

 Central Columbia (Alt) Donald Lykon 570-316-1560 Dlykon417@gmail.com 

Danville Derl Reichard Jr 570-441-6270 reichardauto8@ptd.net 

Danville (Alt) Nick Guzenski 570-817-2507 
 

nguzenski@gmail.com 

Hughesville Kyle Milheim 570-447-5414 Kmilheim95@gmail.com 

Hughesville (Alt) Troy Hanson 570-534-7370 troy.hansen12@yahoo.com 

Muncy Justin Snyder 717-587-0542 jsnyder@abartacocacola.com 

Muncy (Alt) Zach Shaffer 570-490-2567 Zshaffer21@gmail.com 

Southern Columbia Dave Noblit 570-259-4440 Dnoblit@yahoo.com 

Southern Columbia (Alt) Marc Persing 570-274-5570 coachpersing@gmail.com 

Loyalsock Justin Van Fleet 570-220-0891 jvanfleet@loyalsocklancers.org  

Loyalsock (Alt) Dwaine Reeder 570-419-8753 dtr6743@yahoo.com 

Milton Dale Pfiel 240-848-2784 dpfeil78@yahoo.com 
 Milton (Alt) Lyndi Hertzler 570-713-7650 idnylsue@yahoo.com 

Montgomery Nathan Jarrett 570-971-5484 ncj1216@gmail.com 

Montgomery (Alt) Alicia Janson 570-337-0086 afigard03@gmail.com 

Montoursville Jeremy Eavenson 940-923-5944 jeavenson28@hotmail.com 

Montoursville (Alt) Preston Emert 570-971-0187 preston.a.emert@gmail.com 

South Williamsport Eric Gerber 570-244-7408 egerber@swasd.org 

South Williamsport (Alt) Kris Runner 570-660-6088 krunner414@gmail.com 

Warrior Run Brian Harrison 570-246-9549 Airman1041@gmail.com 

Warrior Run (Alt) Brian Bricker 570-220-2645 Teryx5757@gmail.com 

Jersey Shore Eric Kahler 570-263-3252 ekahler17@gmail.com 
 Jersey Shore (Alt) Kayla Kahler 570-367-1412 Kmkahler23@gmail.com 

Lewisburg Chris Benfer 570-217-3012 cbenfer@outlook.com 

Lewisburg (Alt) Nisan Trotter 570-412-9074 nisanrpm@nisantrotter.com 

Midd-West Josh Mitterling 570-847-9033 phateclipse2004@yahoo.com 

Midd-West (Alt) Tiara Simpson 570-492-9393 mwfootballassoc@gmail.com 

Mifflinburg Jake Kerstetter 570-452-6125 jakekerstetter17844@gmail.com 

Mifflinburg (Alt) Rodney Bingaman 570-452-3230 Bingamanrodney095@gmail.com 

Selinsgrove Brian Scorsone 570-490-5970 Brian_Scorsone@yahoo.com 

Selinsgrove (Alt) Scott Frost 570-217-1222 Smfrost82@yahoo.com 

Shikellamy Nate Lawrence 570-274-0643 nate@upgpa.com 

Shikellamy (Alt) Chris Reis 717-383-5443 Chris.reis.foww@statefarm.com 

Shamokin Marilyn Polyniak 570-259-8423 marilyn@ptd.net 

Shamokin (Alt) Mike Wilson 570-863-8629 Mwow70@gmail.com 

Williamsport Alec Eggerton 570-263-3079 aeggerton@firetreeplace.org 

Williamsport (Alt) Anthony Barberio 570 932 0299 Abarberio@firetreeplace.org 

Mt Carmel Greg Berezovske 570-933-0370 Cpt22greg@yahoo.com 

Mt Carmel (Alt) Jen Berezovske  kfbasports@gmail.com 

Central Mountain Lee Ramos 910-581-5431 CMYFC1775@gmail.com 

Central Mountain (Alt) Jessica Smith 570-660-1720 CMYFC1775@gmail.com 

Berwick Dane Brown 570-317-6227 danecbrown1987@gmail.com 

Berwick (Alt) Bre Fowler 570-951-2144 Brefowler88@gmail.com 

Commissioner – John Derr 570-556-7485 Heartlandyouthfootball@gmail.com 
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